# CEBU II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC



# THIRD PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (TPBAC) COMPETITIVE SELECTION PROCESS

National Highway, Malingin, Bogo City, Cebu Cebeco2.tpbac@gmail.com

## SUPPLEMENTAL/ BID BULLETIN NO. 9

Procurement of 12MW Baseload of CEBECO II to Supply Power for the period 2024-2034

The Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 9 is being issued pursuant to the NEA Memorandum 2023-057 and ERC Resolution No. 16, Series of 2023.

#### I. Notice to Bidders

Bidders are hereby notified of the amendments, revisions, modifications and clarifications on the Bidding Documents on the Competitive Selection Process (CSP) of CEBECO II for the procurement of 12MW Baseload of CEBECO II to supply power for the period 2024-2034 (10 years) which were contained in the Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 to 9. Any provision of previous issuances by the CEBECO II TOBAC which are inconsistent with any of the provision of this Bud Bulletin No. 9 shall be deemed superseded.

### II. Issuance of the Final Instruction to Bidders

The Final Instructions to Bidders and its attachments is issued to supplement/ amend some provisions in the Original Terms of Reference (TOR), Instructions to Bidders (ITB) and its Annexes.

The complete set of the Instructions to Bidders will be provided to the Authorized Representatives of the Prospective Bidders through email.

## III. Venue of Submission and Opening of Bids

The venue of the Submission and Opening of Bids will be at **CEBECO II DANAO AREA OFFICE**, **Tuburan Sur**, **Danao City**, **Cebu** on **June 7**, **2024 at 9:00 in the morning**. Submission of Bidding Documents will start at **7:30am until 8:30am**.

TPBAC Secretariat 09177916278 cebeco2.tpbac@gmail.com

For Guidance and information of all concerned

Issued on this 21th day of May 2024

THIRD PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE CEBU II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CEBECO II)

ENGR. PETER B. SENERES Chairman, CEBECO II TPBAC